OP \$90.00 86298653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OmniEarth, LLC		08/28/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OmniEarth, Inc.	
Street Address:	251 18th Street South	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86298653	OMNIEARTH
Serial Number:	86298658	QUANTIFY THE CHANGING WORLD
Serial Number:	86298662	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135909602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kjaasma@ewingjones.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Jaasma, Ewing & Jones, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6363 Woodway Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13173.0002, 0003, 0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Jaasma
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Jaasma/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0533

900300845

source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page3.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page4.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page5.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page6.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page7.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Incorporation-Filed#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0534



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "OMNIEARTH, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OMNIEARTH, LLC"

TO "OMNIEARTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5370757 8100V

141119569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1655346

DATE: 08-28-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0535

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 08/28/2014 FILED 10:50 AM 08/28/2014 SRV 141119569 - 5370757 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1,)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2,)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 19, 2013
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Omn (Barth, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Cartificate of Incorporation is OmniRarth, Inc.
IN of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf he converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the th day of August AD 2014

Name: Lars Dyrud

rational design of the companion and the last of the control of th

Print or Type

80 Table Control

Title: Chief Executive Officer
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0536



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "OMNIEARTH,

INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2014, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5370757 8100V

141119569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1655346

DATE: 08-28-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0537

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 08/28/2014 FILED 10:50 AM 08/28/2014 SRV 141119569 - 5370757 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

OMNIEARTH, INC.

FIRST: The name of this corporation is OmniEarth, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1675 S. State St., Suite B, Dover, Delaware, 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 190,000 shares of Common Stock. \$0.001 par value per share.

- 1. Voting Rights. Except as otherwise required by law or this Certificate of Incorporation, each holder of Common Stock shall have one vote in respect of each share of stock held by such stockholder of record on the books of the Corporation for the election of directors and on all matters submitted to a vote of stockholders of the Corporation. Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 242(b)(2) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the number of authorized shares of Common Stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding and required to be reserved for issuance upon conversion or exchange of, or acquisition of rights to acquire, any outstanding shares of capital stock, and rights to purchase, acquire or subscribe for shares of capital stock, including options, warrants and other Common Stock equivalents) by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of capital stock of all classes and series entitled to vote thereon, voting together as a single class.
- 2. <u>Dividends</u>. The holders of shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to receive, when, as and if declared by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, out of the assets of the Corporation which are by law available therefor, dividends payable either in cash, in property or in shares of capital stock.
- 3. <u>Dissolution</u>, <u>Liquidation or Winding Up</u>. In the event of any dissolution, liquidation or winding up of the affairs of the Corporation, the holders of Common Stock shall be entitled to receive all of the remaining assets of the Corporation of whatever kind available for distribution to stockholders ratably in proportion to the number of shares of Common Stock held by them respectively, unless otherwise provided by law or this Certificate of Incorporation, any amendment or restatement thereof, or in any Certificate of Designation filed in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0538 FIFTH: The name and address of the Incorporator are as follows:

Lars Dyrud 765 Snodgrass Rd. Crownsville MD 21032

SIXTH: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware:

- 1. Except as limited by any provision in any Certificate of Incorporation, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the By-laws of the Corporation.
- 2. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-laws of the Corporation shall so provide.
- 3 The books of the Corporation may be kept at such place within or without the State of Delaware as the By-laws of the Corporation may provide or as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. Any vote or votes authorizing liquidation of the Corporation or proceedings for its dissolution may provide, subject to the rights of creditors and the rights expressly provided for particular classes or series of capital stock, for the distribution among the stockholders of the Corporation of the assets of the Corporation as provided herein, wholly or in part or in kind, whether such assets be in eash or other property, and may authorize the Board of Directors of the Corporation to determine the valuation of the different assets of the Corporation for the purpose of such liquidation and may divide or authorize the Board of Directors to divide such assets or any part thereof among the stockholders of the Corporation, in such manner that every stockholder will receive a proportionate amount in value (determined as provided herein) of cash or property of the Corporation upon such liquidation or dissolution even though each stockholder may not receive a strictly proportionate part of each such asset.

EIGHTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this Corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any

reorganization of this Corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this Corporation, as the case may be, and also on this Corporation.

NINTH:

1. Elimination of Personal Liability.

- (a) The Corporation eliminates the personal liability of each member of its Board of Directors to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, provided that the foregoing shall not eliminate the liability of a director (i) for any breach of such director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, or (iv) for any transaction from which such director derived an improper personal benefit.
- (b) If the Delaware General Corporation Law is amended in the future to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended from time to time.
- (c) Any repeal or modification of this Article shall not increase the personal liability of any director of this Corporation for any act or occurrence taking place prior to such repeal or modification, or otherwise adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

2. Indemnification.

(a) Right to Indemnification. Each person who was or is made a party or is threatened to be made a party to or is otherwise involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (hereinafter a "proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer or agent of another corporation or of a partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans (hereinafter an "indemnitee"), whether the basis of such proceeding is alleged action in an official capacity as a director, officer, employee or agent or in any other capacity while serving as a director, officer or agent, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent authorized by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended (but, in the case of any such amendment, only to the extent that such amendment permits the Corporation to provide broader indemnification rights than such law permitted the Corporation to provide prior to such amendment), against all expense, liability and loss (including attorneys' fees, judgments, fines, taxes or penalties and amounts paid in settlement) reasonably incurred or suffered by such indemnitee in connection therewith. Such indemnification shall continue as to an indemnitee who has ceased to be a director, officer or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the indemnitee's heirs, executors and administrators: provided, however, that except as provided in paragraph (b) hereof with respect to proceedings to enforce rights to indemnification, the Corporation shall indemnify any such indemnitee in connection with a proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such indemnitee only if such proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation. The right to indemnification conferred in this Section shall be a contract right and shall include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in defending any such proceeding in advance of its final disposition (hereinafter an "advancement of expenses"); provided, however, that, if the Delaware General Corporation Law so requires, an advancement of expenses incurred by an indemnitee in his or her capacity as a director or officer (and not in any other capacity in which service was or is rendered by such indemnitee, including without limitation, service to an employee benefit plan) shall be made only upon delivery to the Corporation of an undertaking. by or on behalf of such indemnitee, to repay all amounts so advanced if it shall ultimately be determined by final judicial decision from which there is no further right to appeal that such indemnitee is not entitled to be indemnified for such expenses under this Section, the Delaware General Corporation Law or otherwise (hereinafter an "undertaking").

(b) Right of Indemnitee to Bring Suit. If a claim under paragraph (a) of this Section is not paid in full by the Corporation within ninety days after a written claim has been received by the Corporation, the indemnitee may at any time thereafter bring suit against the Corporation to recover the unpaid amount of the claim. If successful in whole or in part in any such suit or in a suit brought by the Corporation to recover an advancement of expenses pursuant to the terms of an undertaking, the indemnitee shall be entitled to be paid also the expense of prosecuting or In (i) any suit brought by the indemnitee to enforce a right to defending such suit. indemnification hercunder (but not in a suit brought by the indemnitee to enforce a right to an advancement of expenses) it shall be a defense that, and (ii) any suit by the Corporation to recover an advancement of expenses pursuant to the terms of an undertaking the Corporation shall be entitled to recover such expenses upon a final adjudication that the indemnitee has not met the applicable standard of conduct set forth in the Delaware General Corporation Law. Neither the failure of the Corporation (including its Board of Directors, independent legal counsel, or its stockholders) to have made a determination prior to the commencement of such suit that indemnification of the indemnitee is proper in the circumstances because the indemnitee has met the applicable standard of conduct set forth in the Delaware General Corporation Law. nor an actual determination by the Corporation (including its Board of Directors, independent legal counsel, or its stockholders) that the indemnitee has not met such applicable standard of conduct, shall create a presumption that the indemnitee has not met the applicable standard of conduct or, in the case of such a suit brought by the indemnitee, be a defense to such suit. In any suit brought by the indemnitee to enforce a right hereunder, or by the Corporation to recover an advancement of expenses pursuant to the terms of an undertaking, the burden of proving that the indemnitee is entitled to be indemnified or to such advancement of expenses under this Section or otherwise shall be on the indemnitee. No potential indemnitee shall be entitled to advancement of expenses under this Certificate of Incorporation or the By-Laws in any action involving a proceeding by the Corporation against the indemnitee for any claim by the Corporation involving a breach of fiduciary duty of the indemnitee to the Corporation, gross negligence, bad faith, intentional misconduct or unlawful conduct.

- (e) Non-Exclusivity of Rights. The rights to indemnification and to the advancement of expenses conferred in this Section shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may have or hereafter acquire under any statute, this Certificate of Incorporation, By-law, contract or agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise.
- (d) Insurance. The Corporation may maintain insurance, at its expense, to protect itself and any director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against any expense, liability or loss, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indomnify such person against such expense, liability or loss under the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- (e) Indemnification of Employees or Agents of the Corporation. The Corporation may, to the extent authorized from time to time by the Board of Directors, grant rights to indemnification and to the advencement of expenses, to any employee or agent of the Corporation to the fulless extent of the Provisions of this Section with respect to the indemnification and advancement of expenses of directors, and officers of the Corporation.

TENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any pravision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now in becaller prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon a stockholder berein are granted subject to this reservation.

I, the Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the state of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereinno set my hand this 28th day of August 2014.

By: Lars Dyrud, Incorporator